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From: Rodenbeck, Jay B.
To: lyndamartinez2013@gmail.com; pajaramillo@wilsonco.com; Aragon, Ben
Cc: Biazar, Shahab; Kadell, Dean; Perez, James; Boylan, Jacob; Webb, Robert L.; Gomez, Angela J.
Subject: FW: Completed: "PR-2024-010135_MINOR_PLT-2025-00003_Approved_2-26-25"
Date: Wednesday, May 14, 2025 12:33:00 PM
Attachments: PR-2024-010135_MINOR_PLT-2025-00003_Approved_2-26-25 - signed.pdf

Attached is the DFT and City Engineer-signed copy of the DHO-approved Preliminary/Final Plat for
PR-2024-010135 - MINOR_PLT-2025-00003.
 
When you get the Plat recorded, please send me, Jacob Boylan at jboylan@cabq.gov and Angela
Gomez at agomez@cabq.gov.
 
Please note that per the City Engineer Shahab Biazar (copied in this message), there will need to be
resolution on the alley (Vacation of ROW and future platting, revocable permit, or removal of
fencing) prior to the issuance of the Certificate of Occupancy for the ADA bathroom.
 
 

Jay Rodenbeck
Planning Manager
Development Review Services
o (505) 924-3994
c (505) 553-0682
e jrodenbeck@cabq.gov
cabq.gov/planning
 
Our POSSE and AVOLVE systems have been replaced with our new software system, ABQ-PLAN.
POSSE and AVOLVE users can create an ABQ-PLAN account with the same email address to
access their data. We have a user guide, video tutorials in English and Spanish, and other
resources to help you get up to speed. For more information about ABQ-PLAN please visit
cabq.gov/planning/abq-plan
 
From: City of Albuquerque - Planning Dept Acrobat Pro via Adobe Acrobat Sign
<adobesign@adobesign.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, May 14, 2025 10:49 AM
To: David Gutierrez <dggutierrez@abcwua.org>; Palmer, Jeffrey <jppalmer@cabq.gov>; Rodenbeck,
Jay B. <jrodenbeck@cabq.gov>; Biazar, Shahab <sbiazar@cabq.gov>; Armijo, Ernest M.
<earmijo@cabq.gov>; Phelan, Whitney A. <wphelan@cabq.gov>; Chen, Tiequan <tchen@cabq.gov>;
Boylan, Jacob <jboylan@cabq.gov>
Subject: Completed: "PR-2024-010135_MINOR_PLT-2025-00003_Approved_2-26-25"
 
Attached is the final agreement for your reference. All parties finished PR-2024-010135_MINOR_PLT-2025-00003_Approved_2-26-25 Open agreement Attached is the final agreement between: City of Albuquerque - Planning Dept (Acrobat Pro) Tiequan Chen
ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerStart

ZjQcmQRYFpfptBannerEnd
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4401 MASTHEAD ST. NE. SUITE 150
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109


PHONE: 505-348-4000
FAX: 505-348-4072
www.wilsonco.com


PNM ELECTRIC SERVICES


NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY


CENTURY LINK


COMCAST


I, BENJAMIN M. ARAGON, A DULY REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED BY ME OR
UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVISION, MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE BERNALILLO COUNTY SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE,
SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS MADE KNOWN TO ME BY THE OWNER(S), UTILITY COMPANIES, OR
OTHER PARTIES EXPRESSING AN INTEREST, IS CORRECT AND TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY
BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE AND THAT THIS SURVEY AND PLAT MEET THE MINIMUM
STANDARDS FOR SURVEYING IN NEW MEXICO AS ADOPTED BY THE NEW MEXICO BOARD OF
REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2007.


BENJAMIN M. ARAGON N.M.P.L.S. #15268


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION DIVISION


ABCWUA


PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT


HYDROLOGY


CODE ENFORCEMENT


PLANNING DEPARTMENT


CITY ENGINEER


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


DATE


THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES ARE CURRENT AND PAID ON:


UPC#                     PROPERY OWNER OF RECORD


BERNALILLO COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE                                         DATE


1.   CASE NUMBER: PR-2024-010135
2.   ZONE ATLAS INDEX NUMBER: K-13-Z
3.   GROSS ACREAGE: 0.1630 Acres
4.   TOTAL NUMBER OF EXISTING TRACTS: TWO (2)
5.   TOTAL NUMBER OF TRACTS CREATED: ONE (1)
6.   CURRENT ZONING: MX-H Mixed Use -- High intensity (zone district)
7.  This property is subject to Bernalillo County Code Chapter 38 FLOODS. A grading and drainage plan
     prepared by a New Mexico Registered Engineer may be required with future development of these lots.
8.  Cross lot drainage must not be increased or impacted by development of these lots, unless approved by a
     grading and drainage plan.
9.  Lots must accept historical storm water runoff from adjacent roadways and properties, unless approved by a
     grading and drainage plan.
10. No mass site grading, clearing or grubbing is allowed without an approved grading and drainage plan.


Public Utility Easements shown on this plat are granted for the common and joint use of:
A.Public Service Company of New Mexico (“PNM”), a New Mexico corporation, (PNM Electric) for installation,


maintenance, and service of overhead and underground electrical lines, transformers, and other equipment and
related facilities reasonably necessary to provide electrical services.


B.New Mexico Gas Company for installation, maintenance, and service of natural gas lines, valves and other
equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide natural gas services.


C.Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and
other related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide communication services.


D.Cable TV for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and other related equipment and
facilities reasonably necessary to provide Cable services.


Included, is the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct, locate, relocate, change, remove, replace, modify,
renew, operate and maintain facilities for purposes described above, together with free access to, from, and over
said easements, with the right and privilege of going upon, over and across adjoining lands of Grantor for
the purposes set forth herein and with the right to utilize the right of way and easement to extend services
to customers of Grantee, including sufficient working area space for electric transformers, with the right and
privilege to trim and remove trees, shrubs or bushes which interfere with the purposes set forth herein.  No building,
sign, pool (aboveground or subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood pool decking, or other structure shall be erected
or constructed on said easements, nor shall any well be drilled or operated thereon.  Property owners shall be
solely responsible for correcting any violations of National Electrical Safety Code by construction of pools, decking,
or any structures adjacent to or near easements shown on this plat.
Easements for electric transformer/switchgears, as installed, shall extend ten (10) feet in front of
transformer/switchgear doors and five (5) feet on each side.
Disclaimer
In approving this plat, Public Service Company of New Mexico (PNM), New Mexico Gas Company (NMGC) and
Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink (QWEST) did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown hereon.
Consequently, PNM, NMGC and QWEST do not waive or release any easement or easement rights which may
have been granted by prior plat, replat or other document and which are not shown on this plat.


The purpose of this plat is to: Eliminate existing lot line to allow for proposed addition to residence.
THE REPLAT SHOWN HEREIN IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES OF
THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) THEREOF, SAID OWNER(S) AND/OR
PROPRIETOR(S) DO HEREBY GRANT TO THE USE OF THE PUBLIC FOREVER ALL EASEMENTS SHOWN
HEREON. SAID OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) DO HEREBY CONSENT TO ALL OF THE FOREGOING
AND DO HERE BY REPRESENT THAT THEY ARE SO AUTHORIZED TO ACT AND WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD
AMONG THEM COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND REPLATED.


OWNER OF LOTS 4 & 5, BLOCK 2, T.G. APODACA ADDITION


FRANK MARTINEZ JR.


Deceased - (Death Certificate filed 4/27/21 #4784782)


OWNER/PROPRIETOR                                                                                                     DATE


LYNDA MARTINEZ (Power of Attorney for SOPHIA MARTINEZ)


1-013-057-500-061-402-48 (Lots 4&5, Block 2) Frank Martinez Jr.
Sophia Martinez
Hubert Frank Martinez
Yolanda Tordsen


Pursuant to Section 14-14-4-7 of the City of Albuquerque Code of Ordinances. "No property within the area
of this Plat shall at any time be subject to a deed restriction, covenant, or binding agreement prohibiting solar
collectors from being installed on buildings or erected on the lots or tracts within the area of proposed Plat.
The foregoing requirement shall be a condition to approval of this plat."


NETWORK ADDRESS/FILE NAME: W:\Projects\2400069400\3_Disciplines\Survey\Drawings\240694-00 DHO LLElimination Martinez.dwgDRAWN BY: PAJ LAYOUT NAME: s1 DHO-approvals
WCEA PROJECT # 24-000-694-00


WITHIN SECTION 19, T.10N., R.3E., N.M.P.M.,
TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT,


CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO


JUNE 2024


PR-2024-010135 PS-2024-00064
                      MINOR_PLT-2025-00003


2/26/2025


Apr 4, 2025


Apr 4, 2025


Jay Rodenbeck (Apr 4, 2025 11:56 MDT)


Jay Rodenbeck Apr 4, 2025


Apr 4, 2025


Jeff Palmer (Apr 7, 2025 15:21 MDT)
Apr 7, 2025


Apr 17, 2025


May 14, 2025
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Lot Line Elimination PLAT OF LOT 4-A, BLOCK 2 T.G. APODACA ADDITION
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BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 5, BLOCK 2, T.G. APODACA ADDITION
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%%ULEGAL DESCRIPTION%%U:
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A CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND LOCATED WITHIN PROJECTED SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST, NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. BEING COMPRISED OF LOTS 4 AND 5, BLOCK 2, T.G. APODACA ADDITION, AS SHOWN ON SAID PLAT FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON SEPTEMBER 30, 1939, IN BOOK: B, PAGE: 140 AS DOCUMENT NO. 1939093039;AND  BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID COMPRISED TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED BEING THE SAME POINT AS THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF AFOREMENTIONED LOT 4, BLOCK 2 AND ALSO A POINT ON THE EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF 9TH STREET SW; WHENCE, THE A.C.S. (ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL STATION MONUMENT IDENTIFIED AS "5-K13", A BRASS CAP IN PLACE BEARS, N.63°59'47"W, 5-K13", A BRASS CAP IN PLACE BEARS, N.63°59'47"W, ", A BRASS CAP IN PLACE BEARS, N.63°59'47"W, N.63°59'47"W, 2,306.50 FEET DISTANT; THENCE, FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, LEAVING SAID EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT  FEET DISTANT; THENCE, FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, LEAVING SAID EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, N.88°23'52"E., 142.02 FEET TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE, S.00°55'08"E., 50.00 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE, S.88°23'52"W., 142.02 FEET THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, BEING A POINT ON SAID EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE; THENCE, ALONG SAID EXISTING EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE, N.00°55'08"W., 50.00 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID COMPRISED TRACT HEREIN DESCRIBED, BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING AN AREA OF 0.1630 ACRES, MORE OR LESS (7,100 SQ. FT., MORE OR LESS).
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ZONE ATLAS PAGE:
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SCALE:  N.T.S.
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4401 MASTHEAD ST. NE. SUITE 150
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109


PHONE: 505-348-4000
FAX: 505-348-4072
www.wilsonco.com


NETWORK ADDRESS/FILE NAME: W:\Projects\2400069400\3_Disciplines\Survey\Drawings\240694-00 DHO LLElimination Martinez.dwgDRAWN BY: PAJ LAYOUT NAME: s2 DHO-survey
WCEA PROJECT # 24-000-694-00


1. Unless noted, a 5/8" rebar with cap stamped P.S.#15268 was set at all property corners.
2. This plat shows no easements of record.
3. Total area of property: 0.1630 Acres
4. Distances are ground. Bearings are grid.
5. Bearings and distances shown in brackets, [   ], are of record.
6. Current Zoning: R-1A -- Single-Family (Small Lot) Residential.
7. This property lies with Flood Zone X, which is defined as areas with reduced flood


risk due to levee, as shown on Flood Insurance Rate Map No. 35001C0333H, Effective:
August 16, 2012.


8. Existing residence and shed dimensions and location ties per proposed site plan referenced
in No. 2, Documents Used list shown hereon.


1. Plat of the T.G. APODACA ADDITION, filed: September 30, 1939 in  Book: B00, Page: 39 as Document #1939093039.
2. Proposed Addition Site Plan for 1104 9th Street SW.
3. QUITCLAIM DEED (Joint Tenants)


From: Frank Martinez, Jr. and Sophia Martinez, husband and wife
To: Frank Martinez, Jr. and Sophia Martinez, husband and wife, Hubert Frank Martinez, a single man, and Yolanda
      Tordsen, a married woman as her sole and separate estate, Joint Tenants With Rights Of Survivorship
Filed: April 29, 1993, Book: 93-10, Page: 3671 as Document #93043789


4. Plat of the SANTA FE ADDITION, filed: May 3, 1913 in Book: C2, Page: 21 as Document #1913050313.
5. Plat of Lots 6-A & 6-B, Block 6, PLAT OF THE SANTA FE ADDITION, filed: October 30, 2015 in Book: 2015C, Page: 140 as


Document #2015095255.


WITHIN SECTION 19, T.10N., R.3E., N.M.P.M.,
TOWN OF ALBUQUERQUE GRANT


CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO


JUNE 2024


A.C.S. MONUMENT STA. "5-K13"
NORTHING (US Survey Feet) = 1,483,645.729
EASTING (US Survey Feet) = 1,516,146.508
G/G Factor = 0.999684490
DELTA ALPHA = (-)00° 14 '19.31"
NAD 83, CENTRAL ZONE
ELEVATION = 4956.896, NAVD 1988


A.C.S. MONUMENT STA. "8-L13"
NORTHING (US Survey Feet) = 1,481,048.91
EASTING (US Survey Feet) = 1,518,508.493
G/G Factor = 0.99968361
DELTA ALPHA = (-)00° 14 '02.76"
NAD 83, CENTRAL ZONE
ELEVATION = 4956.034, NAVD 1988
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%%USURVEY NOTES%%U:
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%%UDOCUMENTS USED TO PREPARE THIS PLAT%%U:
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Lot Line Elimination PLAT OF LOT 4-A, BLOCK 2 T.G. APODACA ADDITION
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BEING A REPLAT OF LOTS 4 & 5, BLOCK 2, T.G. APODACA ADDITION
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All parties finished 
PR-2024-010135_MINOR_PLT-2025-

00003_Approved_2-26-25
 

Open agreement
 

 
Attached is the final agreement between:

City of Albuquerque - Planning Dept (Acrobat Pro)
Tiequan Chen
Ernest Armijo and 5 more

Read it with Acrobat Reader. You can also open it online to review its activity
history.

 

To ensure that you continue receiving our emails, please add adobesign@adobesign.com to your address book or
safe list.

Terms of Use | Report Abuse
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